CONTRACTOR shall perform all Services in accordance with the schedule of rates and 

charges set forth in Section D of the Scope of Services (hereinafter “Approved Rate 
Schedule”).  The foregoing notwithstanding, CONTRACTOR’s total compensation during 
the Term of this Agreement shall not exceed the aggregate sum of Twelve Thousand 
Dollars ($12,000)(hereinafter, the “Not-to-Exceed Sum”).   CITY shall be under no 
obligation to pay any charges in excess of the Not-to-Exceed Sum, unless such additional 
charges are first approved by CITY, in its sole discreation, in the form of an amendment 
to this Agreement.